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VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued 1946-47. 1945-46.

Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. VI.—Buildings, Grounds, and
Catering Department

(Number of officers : 1946-47, 71;
1945-46, 71)

Buildings—

£ ' £ £

Salaries—

Maintenance Officer
Electrician
Plumber and officer in charge of heating
Furnace Attendant (Assistant), (session only)
12 Night-watchmen : (£320)
Charwomen : - 1 (£221), 20 (£170)
Proportion of the salaries of the Manager,

Head Waiter, Clerk, and Attendants en-
gaged on duties in connection with the
maintenance and upkeep of Parliament
Buildings

Extra Charwomen during session
Relieving Charwomen
Relieving Watchmen

385
385
385
234

3,840
3,621

3,251
1,417

510
320

388
388
388
250

3,667
3,601

3,206
1,408

510
306

[ 14,176

Grounds—
14,348 1.4, i 12 14,176

Salaries—

Gardeners:: 1 (£375), 1 (£334), 3 (£327) 1,690 1,629 1,500

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Allowance to officer attending furnaces on
non-working-days

Upkeep of Parliament grounds
5

100
5

160
5

153

105 165 158

Catering Department—
Salaries—

Manager (also Officer in Charge,
Parliament Buildings): (£540, £

11 months; £575, 1 month) .. 542
Clerk and Assistant Manager, (£430,

11 months) .. ..
.. 394

2 Cashiers: 1 (£335, 10 months);
1 (£335, 3 months) .. .. 363

1,795 1,794 1,658
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