## DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

## LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

${\bf VOTE-LEGISLATIVE-} continued$	1946–47.	1945–46.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. VI.—Buildings, Grounds, and Catering Department	£	£	£
(Number of officers: 1946–47, 71; 1945–46, 71)			
Buildings—			
Maintenance Officer Electrician Plumber and officer in charge of heating Furnace Attendant (Assistant), (session only) 12 Night-watchmen: (£320) Charwomen: 1 (£221), 20 (£170) Proportion of the salaries of the Manager, Head Waiter, Clerk, and Attendants engaged on duties in connection with the	385 385 385 234 3,840 3,621	388 388 388 250 3,667 3,601	14,176
maintenance and upkeep of Parliament Buildings	3,251 $1,417$ $510$ $320$	3,206 1,408 510 306	
Grounds—	14,348	14,112	14,176
Salaries— Gardeners: 1 (£375), 1 (£334), 3 (£327)	1,690	1,629	1,500
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Allowance to officer attending furnaces on non-working-days	5 100	5 160	5 153
	105	165	158
Catering Department—	1,795	1,794	1,658
Salaries—  Manager (also Officer in Charge, Parliament Buildings): (£540, £ 11 months; £575, 1 month)			